The BMW 3 Series saloon.
A new dimension
of motoring passion.




Building cars means shaping the
future. And on the following pages
you Will see one of the most beauti-
ful shapes the future has in store.
Experience the fascinating world of
BMW in the BMW 3 Series saloon.
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We define science as the skill to intelligently combine
millions of data. Creating genuine innovations in the
process.

The BMW 3 Series saloon is such an innovation. An out-
standing car offering far more than its fascinating body
reveals. A car in which every detail forms part of a com-

plex system operating perfectly in every situation, under
all loads, in every environment.

—

Driving the BMW 3 Series saloon activates millions of

cells within your body, mind and soul. Creating what we
call sheer driving pleasure.
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With BMW, design retains its second
meaning also in future: charisma.

Only design extending beyond its mere
purpose can create the unique flair

that turns true beauty into an emotional
experience.

The design experience. Let your eyes follow the elegant the BMW kidney grille integrated in the engine compartment
side profile of the BMW 3 Series saloon. Let your senses lid. Perfect harmony of design equally fascinating at second
enjoy the beautiful shape of the striking, unusually styled sight. Quite simply a genuine BMW.

metal skin.The thrill of pure beauty. You see the future

right there in front of you.The four-door sports saloon. You

discover the characteristic L-shaped rear light clusters.

The unmistakable front end with its dual headlights and



Progress means looking at the details.

The visual power of unique, characteristic
design comes out in each and every
feature.

olrong signs of a new era night, omitting the usua fectly into the side line of the Simply different. Simply fas with unigue aesthetic appeal.
|he characteristic dual lens, they provide up to 30 car. And these are Just some ITJ'I”:{;IEIJ":{;:__I"P“IE} L-shaped rear With an unusually brilliant
round headlights give the per cent brighter light Tor of the many innovations thal ight clusters typical of BMW light effect providing clear
BMW 3 Series saloon a extra salety and clarity on give the BMW 3 Series its combine perfect function and safe signals at all times.
powert lynamic 00K even the id. I he safety door unique character

pbright 1q \nd af handles, in tu erge per
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Research means progress.

The BMW 3 Series saloon spells out
progress through its beautiful looks
alone. With powerful, superior design
accentuating the timeless elegance
of a dynamic car.

Everything starts with numbers, figures, data. And every-
thing ends with a car simply perfect all round. High tech-
nology created by specialists, beautiful design for the
connoisseur. Hard facts, elegant shapes. Actually a con-
tradiction in terms. A contradiction which can only be
overcome by combining experience with enthusiasm
In creating a car that is quite simply exceptional. The

BMW 3 Series saloon. One of the most beautiful pictures
science has ever painted.



il

-y ;
- s | /
o il 1R
LI w5 IRl b -
o, silay -_j:;.-".'-\':"?‘—'-'_-

b

AR re—————______L




el =

AT |

5. gwgv

= : A [T -..._.: " T . J . - | i ‘q.- a1 .- e : ! K g [ i 3 ) 1 Y Ty 'l
B R RT3 N * ! = . .

| X I: L':.l-:_;._:'_i '1..: ‘#' .‘,_.' > L -hl I . -.- L ! Lo . -r A e H ) ;:- : ; el : . 4 ! ' S i ' o e it O
B el bt LA Y ; : \ ; - ' B { Lo : " R L e ; y . £ o
: alts b ol *.-'::'T"i‘ﬁ r"‘*’!"""’.’-ﬂ Tl ;

M g bl S,

L




55— o

e SR b
i = |:||'il-l.""




Defining quality is a question of the criteria you apply.
And one of the most important criteria in motoring is how
well you feel at home in your car. Which is actually noth-
ing but another definition of quality. Optimum quality.
Quality reflecting your personal standards and require-
ments. So to experience what we mean in this context
drive the BMW 3 Series saloon. Or just sit inside the car,
taking a close look at everything you see.

A very close look.
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Quality can be measured in many different ways.
But there is only one way to measure the demands
made by the customer. Which is why we define
quality as perfection to the last detail. Because we
know this is the only definition you accept.
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Your demands have grown.
And so has the BMW 3 Series saloon.

The BMW 3 Series saloon offers you
freedom of movement on all seats.
Precisely the freedom you need to
develop your motoring passion.

Gy m—
-

s . e el el &
.

4

e

/
]

e ———

e
=
s

.r',..-'
e 2 20
-

e
<

et
o

-y e il
e T iz
e

S

e

.l'{- - o

e e e—

g

The two factors that enhance your driving pleasure more
than anything else are extra engine size and extra space
inside the passenger compartment. When it comes to the
former we offer you various options. And when you look
at the latter we offer you the biggest and best - standard
—- option ever available in a BMW 3 Series saloon: more

space than ever before. So enjoy a unique experience in
Space with a lot more room particularly on the rear seats.



This BMW is tailored to your needs. Just stretch out
your arms to see for yourself.

Within seconds you will see what makes the BMW
3 Series saloon such an excellent car to drive.Your
intuition will guide you right to the point. Forthis is
how we define perfect ergonomics.
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We define quality as one of the most important demands

made of a car. And you will understand what we mean

once you get into the BMW 3 Series saloon. So enjoy the

sophisticated interior blending optimum function with

perfect finish - and giving you free rein for your personal

taste. For you can choose from a wide range of colours

and materials.The centre console naturally comes in an

equally wide range of different design options to suit your

personal taste.

offers even more than an
experience in space. Clear
ines and carefully matched
materials create the excep-
tional ambience you rightly
expect of a BMW. Well-con-
celved detalls then help to
guarantee an extremely
pleasant and safe driving
experience. For example the
practical light switches com-
prising all functions of the
lights — and thus allowing
you to concentrate on the
essential. Motoring.
Motoring pleasure.
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Steady, consistent power has a name:
double-VANOS.

A name you should remember.

And an effect you will never forget.
With spontaneous torque and power
at all engine speeds.
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As smooth as a summer
breeze but as powerful as a
brewing storm. You hear the
sound of our unique straight
six, you feel anticipation In
vour body, mind and soul

Your nerves start to tingle

Never before have you expe-
rienced such a smooth surge
of power. Double-VANOS fit-
ted as standard in our straight-
SIX power units adjusts both
the intake and outlet valves
variably according to your
specific requirements. The

cylinders are filled with fuel
at a breathtakingly fast pace.
For efficient combustion. For
exceptional muscle. And at
the same time double-
VANOS guarantees unprece-
dented fast-revving driving
pleasure.

The thrill of spontaneous power. The straight-six engines
respond precisely to every movement of the gas pedal.
And when it comes to fuel consumption, they show yet
another virtue: modesty, even austerity.

Cad
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The world is in motion. So are our engines.
The only way to really show your skill is

to constantly develop your engines to an
ever-increasing standard. So enjoy the
smoothness and refinement of BMW'’s
new engine generation.

The engine is the heart of every BMW. And now we have

The thrill offered by a truly outstanding engine should not refined our famous four- and six-cylinder engines to an

depend on the number of cylinders. Which is why BMW's even higher standard than ever before. All petrol engines
1.9-litre four-cylinder with balance shafts and two-valve fulfill the strict D4 emission regulations. An oil change is

technology excels with all the features that make an now required only once every 25,000 kilometres on all
engine really modern and progressive: unique refinement, petrol engines, not every 15,000.

unparalleled efficiency and thrilling performance.
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You have only one foot to put on the brakes.
CBC gives you four.

Active driving requires active braking. Which
is why the BMW 3 Series saloon supports you
with the CBC brake system.
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When applying the brakes you have no time to think. For
this is where fractions of a second are decisive. Since
no human being can respond as quickly as electronic
systems, ABS was an important step towards ensuring
extra safety when braking. Now CBC - standard in the
BMW 3 Series saloon - gives you even more driving safe-
ty. When applying the brakes in a bend brake pressure is
controlled electronically on all four wheels, ensuring
greater safety than ever before.

CBC (Cornering Brake Con-
trol) varies the distribution of
brake power to the four
wheels of the car. In a critical
situation the rear brakes, for
example, will apply more
brake power than usual, brake
pressure on each wheel be-
INg varied individually accord-
INg to specific requirements.
AS a result, your car remains
safely on the road, continu-
INg exactly on course and
steering out of harm’'s way.
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Through its fundamental concept and design the BMW
3 Series saloon has everything it takes right from the
start for optimum driving characteristics. Consistent
weight distribution on the two axles ensures excellent
handling and sporting agility. And then a number of
sophisticated electronic systems serve to further refine
this superior concept, contributing significantly to that
driving experience so typical of BMW,

An animal dashes across the ASC+T Automatic Stability
road, the carin front of you Control +Traction comes as
suddenly swerves. [ime and standard in the BMW 3 Series
again you will experience Preventing the wheels from
situations that call tor more spinning while L-ii_‘u,'z'-I:':'-r._“m*“-.::';
than just a QuICK response at any speed, this sopnisti-
S0 the BEMW 3 Series sup- cated system ensures driving
ports you with the most stability at 11s best.

idvanced electronic systems
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Innovative BMW technology makes you look good
even when the roads are bad.

Featuring sophisticated systems such as ASC+T
and DSC, the BMW 3 Series saloon creates a new
dimension in driving stability. With ASC +T standard
on all models.
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aravel or wet leaves on the
road. The demands made of
Ine driver vary as much as
the conditions you will en-
counter from one moment to
the next. Which is why the
BMW 3 Series saloon sup-
ports the driver with its smart
suspension technology.

DSC Dynamic Stability Con-
trol optional on the 6-cylinder
BMW saloons is the highlight
among BMW's suspension
systems. DSC stabilises your
3 Series in a critical situation
before it i1s even able to
swerve.
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Our best ideas come from our head. Reason
enough for even better head protection.
BMW is the world’s first car maker to develop
the head airbag to production level.The

ITS head airbag. Fitted as standard in the
BMW 3 Series.

Feeling at home is the result of extra safety. Safety offered,
for example, by ITS head airbags standard at the front and
exclusive in this segment to the BMW 3 Series.Together with
the belt latch tensioners, belt force limiters and side airbags
at the front all fitted as standard, as well as optional side
airbags at the rear, the BMW 3 Series offers optimum protec-
tion also from the side. Because knowing you are really safe
should the worst come to the worst is the starting point
for real driving pleasure.




Real superiority lies within. Human reaction time

your

Which gives you reason enough to take a mind and how you contro

your body. So in an almost

closerlook beneath the surface. A look at countless series of tests we

. have simulated the action of
the fortes of the BMW 3 Series saloon. el e
re dt-al .1 r':| r;J Dl'd 1re pe:ﬁ 'al lr'l

the BMW 3 Series. For an
even shorter reaction time,
for even shorter stopping
distances.
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Precise interaction of active and passive safety ensures the engine and drivetrain. All together, the combination of
optimum protection in the BMW 3 Series saloon.The extra- these components not only ensures supreme driving
powerful brake system, for example, keeps stopping dis- comfort, but also gives you ample safety reserves even in
tances to a minimum. Electronic distribution of brake forces critical situations. And should the worst ever come to the
guarantees smooth, consistent and safe brake action. worst, up to 8 airbags protect you and your passengers

The lightweight suspension with its front axle developed to from injury. All of these functions are masterminded by
an even higher level of perfection, the centrally guided highly sensitive electronic control analysing every situa-
rear axle and aluminium track control arms provide a sig- tion within fractions of a second and responding faster
nificant reduction in weight and interact perfectly with than even the best driver.



Just press a button and your BMW 3 Series saloon
knows who you are.
Key Memory recognises you by your individually
coded key. And gives you your desired temperature
Inside the car as soon as you open the door.

Ferfectly matched to the
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The BMW 3 Series offers you
sheer driving pleasure in
truly individual style. Because
the car comes together with
separate keys for up to four
different drivers programmed
Dy our unique Key Memory.
This then allows you, for
example, to modify the cen-
tral locking, initially unlocking
only the driver's door for extra
security. Car Memory, in turn,
enaples you to set specific
vehicle-related functions to
your individual requirements,
activating, say, a warning
buzzer whenever you leave
the Key in the ignition.

The multifunction steering
wheel avallable as an option
enables you to operate the
radio and other functions
without even taking your
hands off the wheel. Which
means exceptional comfort
and far greater safety all in
one.
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Sometimes you simply keep on driving.
To turn motion into a sensual experience,
a car needs character. The kind of
unique character which gives you that
ultimate thrill.




SDECificationS. Specifications

Weight 316i 318i 320i 393 328i Transmission 316i 318i 320i 323i 328i
Unladen, EU kg 1360 (1395) 1360 (13385) 1440 [1475] 1445 [1485] 1470 [1505] Standard gearbox ratios /1 il 4.23/2.52 4.23/2.52 4.23/2.52 4.23/2.52 4.21/2.49
Max permissible kg 1785 (1820) 1785 (1820) 1865 [1900] 1870 [1910] 1895 [1930] ANV 2 .66/ 1. 22 1.66/1.22 1.66/1.22 1.66/1.22 1.66/1.24
Permitted load ' Kg 500 500 500 500 500 V/R 1 1.00/4.04 1.00/4.04 1.00/4.04 1.00/4.04 1.00/3.85
Permitted axle load, front/rear kg 860/1005 860/1005 900/1045 905/1050 g10/1065 Final drive ratio il 3.23 (4.44) 3.38 (4.44) 3.45 [3.45] 3.07 [3.07] 2.93 [3.07]
Permitted roof load kg 75 D s 75 ’5
Permitted trailer load, unbraked kg 670 680 720 720 730
Permitted trailer load, braked,
max 12 % gradient kg 1250 (1400) 1400 (1500) 1600 1700 1700
Permitted trailer load, braked,
max 8 % gradient kg 1500 1500 1600 1700 1700
Permitted towbar download Kg 75 7o 75 8 75

| All dimensions:in millimetres. Figures in ( ) apply to the 328i. Luggage compartment capacity 440 litres (VDA measurement).

1488 (1478)

1932

Engine 3161 318i 320i 323i 328i Performance 316i 318i 320i 323i 328i
Cylinders/valves 2 4/2 6/4 6/4 6/4 lop speed km/h 200 (194) 206 (202) 219 [216] 231 [228] 240 [235]
Capacity o 1895 1895 1891 2494 2793 Acceleration 0-100 km/h sec 12.4 (13.6) 10.4 (12.2) 9.9 [10.9] 8.0 (9.0} 70 (81]
Stroke/bore M 83 5/85.0 83.5/85.0 66.0/80.0 75.0/84.0 84 .0/84.0 standing-start km  sec 33.6 (34.8) 31.0 (33.5) 307 320] 28.9 [29.9] 27.0 [29.0]
Max output KW/Dhp/rpm 7 7/1056/5300 87/118/5500 110/150/5800 125/170/5500 142/193/5500 Acceleration 80-120 km/h in
Max torque Nm/lb-ft/rpm 165/122/2500 180/133/3800 190/140/3500 245/181/350 280/206/3500 4th gear (with standard gearbox) SeC 12.2 T2 9.7 8.4 7.5
Compression ratio '. 9.7 9.7 11.0 10.5 10.2

|

Footnotes see page 55.
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Specifications

Fuel consumption **
Urban

Extra-urban
Composite

CO2 emissions

Tank capacity, approx

itr/ 100 km
Itr/100 km
Itr/100 km
g/km

Itr

316i

113 (12:3)
5.7 (6.9)
7.8 (8.9)
187 (213)
63

318i

11.0 (12.7)
6.1 (6.9)
7.9 (91)
188 (216}
63

320i

12.5 [14.9]
6.8 [7.2]
8.9 [10.0]
212 [238]
63

1481 (1471)

1739

323i
12.7 [14.9]
6.9 [7.2]
9.0 [10.0]
215 [239]
63

328i

12.5 [15.3]
7.0 [71]

91 [101]
216 [241]
63

Electrical system

Battery capacity
Alternator output

1
= ' :JLIP':'_': :1:.|-.':.1.T.-

R

Ah

= >

318i

95
70 (30)

980 (1260)

320i

90
1260

The Technology Guide for

the BMW 3 Series saloon.

323i
70

1260

Specifications

328i
70
90

1260

P

y - e led incluges a YU per cent tank ng, 68 kg for the All BMW petrol enagines in ries with the D HSSIOr
Wheels 316i 318i 320i 323i 328 ariver and /7 kg for luggage. Unladen weight applies to vehicles in standard. Fue onsumption {etermir wccording to F
- Pl m 4 [l = — - f ] = = | F; el f il ! T AT S P i T o |y T s | oy EE T e LT A A - . - I . o J
Tvre dimensions 185/65 R 1o H 95/65 R 15 H 195/65 R 15V 195/65 R 15V 205/585 R 16 W standard tnm. Special equipment may increase this figure driving cycle made up of approximately one-third city traffi | 1
s e e e e = i . lotal weight of the trailer must not exceed the permitted trailer load thirds overland driving (related to the dictance covered! CO. am
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Specifications

Fuel consumption ¥
Urban

Extra-urban
Composite

COz emissions

lank capacity, approx

Itr/100 km
itr/100 km
Itr/100 km
g/km

Itr

316i

1.3 (12.3)
5.7 (6.9)
78 (8.9)
187 (213)
63

318i

11.0 (12.7)
61 (6.9)
7.9 (91)
188 (216)
63

320i

12.5 [14.9]
6.8 [7.2]
8.9 [10.0]
212 [238]
63

323i

12.7 [14.9]
6.9 [7.2]
9.0 [10.0]
215 [239]
63

328i

12.5 [15.3]
7.0 [71]

91 [101]
216 [241]
63

Technology Guide

How the BMW 3 Series saloon
offers you such outstanding safety.

Combining the ITS (Inflatable Tubular
Structure) head airbag with the side air-
pag, BMW offers both the driver and front
passenger of the BMW 3 Series saloon
side impact protection never available
pefore I I thig class — with every-
thing fitted as standard. In a collision from
the side the |15 head airbag prevents your
head from the dangerous risk of falling
I impacting against other

¥
s

Wheels 316i

195/656 R 15 H
B:HJx 18
Steel

Tvre dimensions
Him dimensions

Maternal

objects, at the same time offering ample
protection against parts intruding into the
car. In the event of a collision from the
sige, the side airbags at the front, as well
ds the optional side airbags at the rear,
offer two vital functions: First, they protect
your upper body at least in part from injury
caused by components intruding into the
car. Second, they move your body away
from the danger zone, reducing the impact
acting directly on the driver and his pas-
sengers in a side-on collision, so that the
sige airbags significantly minimise the risl
of injury at chest level

BMW'’s FI.R.S.T. (Fully Integrated Road
Safety Technology) safety concept
ensures a perfect balance of all safety fea-
tures to provide optimum results in every
respect. aclive and passive safety, protec-
tion of the vehicle itself, and protection of
ather road users

Xenon headlights incorporate a light arc
instead of the usual incandescent coil to
generate a particularly strong and power-
ful light beam ensuring much better illumi-
nation of the road ahead in bad weather

3181 320i

195/65 R 15 H 185/65 K 15V
B.5d X 15 B.5dx 15
Aluminium rim Aluminium rim

orin the dark as a factor crucial to your
safety. Light intensity is more than twice as

great as with conventional halogen bulbs
A further advantage is that the xenon head
light system using ionised rare gas con-
sumes less energy and has a much longer
service life. And to avoid any dazzling
effect of vehicles approaching or driving

ahead of your BMW, the light pattern is the
same as on a conventional headlight thanks
to the use of an additional reflectar,

323i 328i

195/65 R 15V 205/565 R 16 W

655 Jdx 15 Lo 1B

Forged Light alioy |
light alloy

Electrical system
Battery capacity Ah
Alternator output

= >

Ensuring interaction of the seat belt, belt
atch tensioner, belt force limiter and sub-
marining protection, BMW's restraint sys-
tem holds you and your passengers back
in your seats with optimum efficiency
should the worst ever come to the worst,
The belt latch tensioner, for example, pulls
back the belt latch pyrotechnically within
fractions of a second in the event of a
collision, at the same time tightening the
shoulder and lap belts. Another advantage
of the pyrotechnical actuator is its taster
response enhancing the overall efficiency
of this safety system. The submarining
protection, a ramp-shaped component at
the front end of the seats, ensures that the
driver and front passenger cannot slide
beneath their lap beilts.
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How innovative suspension tech-
nology enhances both your driving
pleasure and safety on the road.

Automatic Stability Control+Traction
(ASC+T) prevents the rear drive wheels
from spinning and thus ensures optimum
traction and driving stability. Whenever the
wheels threaten to spin, for example when
setting off or accelerating out of a bend,
engine management reduces drive power
accordingly. If this is not sufficient, the
wheel or wheels spinning is/are automatical
ly slowed down by the brakes until traction
s once again ensured. Whenever ASC+T
intervenes, the driveris informed by a light
flashing on and off in the instrument clus-
ter. And to provide extra wheel spin when
necessary — for example when“rocking”

'_.'|"__'|' Wi !'-_f'_'

J-Speed £H automatic transmission, Nitl
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the car out of a heap of snow - ASC+T can
be deactivated

Dynamic Stability Control (DSC) available
as an option on the six-cylinder modeils
comprises all existing suspension control
units such as ABS or ASC+T, and is there-
fore able to determine right from the start
whether the car is about to swerve. In such

a case DSC intervenes in the engine man-
agement and, if necessary, automatically
applies the brakes on the individual wheels,
stabilising the car within a few milliseconds.
The fact remains, however, that even this
sophisticated system cannot override the
laws of physics, thus still requiring the driv-
er to drive carefully and responsibly.

filling, B8 kg for the All BMW petrol engines in the 3 Series comply with the D4 err
applies to vehicles in standard. Fuel consumption is determined according to the |

ariving cycle made up of approximately one-third city traffic and
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Specifications

Fuel consumption **
Lirban

Extra-urban
Composite

CO2 emissions

Tank capacity, approx

Itr/100 km
Itr/100 km
itr/ 100 km
g/km

Itr
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316i

11.3 (12.3)
5.7 (6.9)
7.8 (8.9)
187 (213)
63

Also featured as standard on all BMW
3 Series saloons, Cornering Brake Con-

trol (CBC) s

a unigue driving safety sys

temm offered exclusively in this segment by
BMW. A further development of ABS, CBC
allows you to apply the brakes safely

also in a bend, keeping you in fu
id individually varying the
pressure in tnt
the brakes are

Monitoring ar

(_'“:;'H]"IF:I

W E -|.-| :.ral_{e ':_?'}"EIT"I".'EJI-_-. when

appled in a bend, CBC

prevents the rear end of the car from

swerving rour

Wheels
.|',| e l-jll1'|l1t.=5l_l|rl|:'=
Rim dimensions

Matenal
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id (oversteering) or the entire

316i
195/65 R
B:6 Jdx 15
Steel

318i

1.0 (12.7)
B1 (6.9)
7.9 (91)
188 (216)
63

320i
12.5 [14.9]
6.8 [7.2]
8.9 [10.0]
212 [238]
63

323i
12.7 [14.9]
6.9 (7.2]
9.0 [10.0]
215 [239]
63

328i

12.5 [15.3]
7.0 [71]

91 [101]
216 [241]
63

15 H 195/65 R 15 H

car from arifting out of the bend with the
iront wheels locked (unaersteering). As a
result, CBC guarantees optimum distribu
tion of brake power and keeps the car
gafely on course even when suddenly
applying the brakes while cornering

Qutstanding suspension technology
guarantees consistent joy 3
the BMW 3 Series saloon. Approximately
20 per cent of the suspension components
are made of alurminium (BMW 3281), among
them the wheels, the front and rear upper
track control arms and the multi-compo
nent steering

the longer wheelbase, the improved front
axle and the centrally guided rear axle fea
turing a separate subframe, the wheels
always remain firmly and steadily on the
ground. A further advantage is the virtually
ideal, almost 50:50 front-to-rear distribution
of the cars weight guaranteeing precise
steering behaviour as well as superior agili-
ty and harmony on the road through the
combination of excellent handling, opti-
mum traction and superior driving stability.

Tyre Pressure Control (TPC) uses sensors
to monitor air pressure in the tyres at all

318i 3201

195/65 R 15V
6.5J x 15
Aluminium rim

ST ]

Aluminium rim

of motoring with

speeds. A telltdle in the cockpit warns you
of even a slight drop in tyre pressure, an
acoustic signal then providing an additional
warning should tyre pressure decrease
substantially

Which modern BMW communication
systems you can enjoy in the
BMW 3 Series saloon.

Check/Control monitors major functions
of the car (doors, rear lid) and the lights (eg
low-bearmn headhghts, tail ights and brake
lights), informing the driver of their status
or any dewviations from target values. The
lights are even checked when not switched

323i 328i

195/65 R 15V 205/55 R 16 W
B:5.Jx 15 i ke 3
Forged Light alloy

light alloy

Electrical system
Battery capacity Ah
Alternator output A

on, their proper function therefore being
displayed at all times in the instrument
cluster and by a sound signal to ensure the
drivers attention. Basic messages such as
engine or road speed are presented clearly
by analogue-face dials,

'he on-board computer is optional on
the four-cylinder models and comes as
standard on all six-cylinder versions of the
BMW 3 Series saloon, informing the driver
at all imes of his average fuel consumption,
the range he can still cover on the fuel left
n the tank, and his average speed. The
system also shows the time of day and
warns the driver whenever the temperature
drops below 37 C.To activate the various
functions, just press the buttons on the
steering column lever and check out the
display in the instrument cluster

The on-board monitor with television
comprises a colour TV in flat-screen design
fitted in the centre consocle, an integrated
audio cassette player and the control
panel for the main functions: on-board
computer, radio, cassette player and TV,
The on-board monitor may also be used
to caontrol the CD changer, HiFi system,

316i

39

70 (90)
980 (1260)

318i
55

70 (90)
980 (1260)

telephone, auxiliary heating and ventila
tion, as well as the navigation system
Thanks to the small number of buttons
and their clear markings to avoid even
slightest confusion, you have a whole
range of clear and helpful functions at
yvour disposal at all times. And a further
advantage is that the function chosen i1s
shown In clear text on the screen.

The navigation system" guides you con
veniently, guickly and directly to your aes
tination, All functions may be presented on
the monitor itself, then being selected
conveniently and reliably by turning and
pressing one single knob by hand. The
navigation computer determines your ideal
route, the navigator automatically pinpoint-
ing your current location with the help of
the GPS Global Positioning System, the
ABS sensors in the car and a magnetic
field sensor providing accuracy down to
just 10 metres. On the road the voice
computer gives you the necessary voice
messages, symbols such as arrows or
roundabout signs on the screen providing
additional information.You can even have
your route displayed in various scales on a
map. And with the help of the on-boardg

Specifications

320i 3231 328i
70 70 70
90 90 90
1260 1260 1260
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monitor you can obtain specific informa-
tion on sights such as theatres or museums,
even determining their opening nours and
admissicn fees
Currently available only in certain Euro-
pean countries
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Specifications

Fuel consumption **
Urban

Extra-urban
Composite

CO2 emissions

Tank capacitly, approx

Itr/100 Km
itr/100 km
Itr/100 km
g/km

Itr
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316i

11.3 (12.3)
5.7 (6.9)
7.8 (8.9)
187 (213)
63

The navigation system will help you furtn-
ermore when looking for a hotel, providing
information on the hotel category, ine
number of beds or hotel rates. All data on
the digitised road map are stored on an
easily exchangeable CD-ROM available

for many European countries.

The radio navigator comes with a mono-
chromatic LC display integrated in the radio
control panel. Traffic guidance Is provided
exclusively by arrows on the display and
voice messages. Controlling the radio

1TAVIOIATOYT
rl|_]., :;\_..t-_ 5

In wrn, 1S very Sir’T"ID|E. with JuSl

one single menu pution and one push/

turn knob

What kind of comfort the BMW

3 Series has to offer.

318i

11.0 {12.7)
6.1 (6.9)
7.9 191)
188 (216)
63
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st

320i
12.5 [14.9]
6.8 [7.2]
8.9 [10.0]
212 [238]
63

Automatic Air Recirculation (AAR) reli-

ably prevents pollutants and harmful sub

stances in the air from entering the car

As an example, th

CFC-free automatic air conditioning
available as an option on the BMW 3 Series
saloon offers the advantage of automatic
temperature control, quickly achieving and
maintaining a pleasant temperature.

5 system detects carbon
monoxide, nitric oxide and ethanols,
switching the automatic air conditioning to
air recirculation for a certain period when-

aver the level of pollutants exceeds a cer-

tain limit.

The BMW rain sensor is another example
of how we ensure motoring comfort and
driving safety. Applying an optical mea-
surement system, the sensor determines
how hard it is raining. Once activated, it

323i

12.7 [14.9]
6.9 [7.2]
9.0 [10.0]
215 [239]
63

328i
12.5 [15.3]
7.0 [71]

91 [101]
216 [241]
63

automatically switches on the windscreen
wipers and controls wiper frequency by
tself.

lwo-stage electric seat heating is ideal
for pleasant temperatures in the cold sea-
son. Heater output has been increased to
ensure an even faster response, built-in
seat temperature sensors and automatic
switch-off control consistently keeping
seat temperature at your desired level.

The BMW 3 Series saloon adjusts 10 your
personal demands. Car Memory enables
you to program a wide range of individual

Electrical system

Battery capacity Ah
Alternator output A
l'l,l"‘.,.'l

settings and functions on the car. For
example, you can program the low-beam
headlights to switch on automatically when
the car is started, just as you can deter-
mine the period for which you would like
to keep the headlights on after locking the
car (follow-me-home function). All you do
is press the headlight flasher and the head-
ights on your BMW will remain switched
on for up to 40 seconds.

Key Memory allows you, by merely touch-
ing a button on the remote control, to set
the driver's seat optionally available with
electrical adjustment to your own personal
position before even entering the car. Just
as the automatic air conditioning, again
available as an option, will set the interior
temperature and air distribution to exactly
the level you already chose before by way
of Key Memory. This system automatically
codes a whole range of electric functions
on each driver's personal key, reactivating
these functions as soon as you open the
central locking by remote control. Key
Memory is programmed on two keys and
can be extended to up to four drivers,

Spec
316i 318i 3201 323i 3281
G5 55 70 Fél 70
70 (90} 70 (90) 90 90 90
980 (1260} g80 (1260) 1260 1260 1260

providing their individual settings and recog-
nising each driver through his own per
sonal key.

The light switch centre enhances control

comfort to an even higher level by combin-

ing all light functions such as the head-
lights and foglamps, headlight range con-
trol and the dimmer function.

N,
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The BMW 3 Series saloon offers the driver
and his passengers an entirely new expe-
rience in space. [he interior is bright and
provides ample dimensions. Kneeroom on
the rear seats is up by 30 mm or 1.2° and
the foot area beneath the front seats pro-
vides a lot more space than ever before.
Seat comfort, finally, is tailored to your
requirements, the seats ensuring excellent
support and a good ride even on long dis-
tances. And last but not least the luggage
compartment gives you ample capacity of
440 litres or 15.4 cu ft plus very good access
hanks to the wide opening,

ifications

.||-I_":| '.I.-.. i I.-l .--.:I-l:._-_.-- Tale J,-r.-.._; ’ I I...I_...,.. VT Wy g | '||| e o ;-‘_ P i K L e % . I = e
5 s . * . o b o LT I oA IR A LR | B o B 4 O R O o ¥y L L3 L 18 1. !_-l_.: "'::-_.I- .\,_.r L= Hll H_""; -.l'_l_ :'r_. |'.| _.‘.l': F -r._-;._ ¥ Hal=] d Loy y i'”"”|- s D A e ke | / o . 3
Wheels 316i 318i 320i 323i 328i 4 e 4 I et el bihe RS g E etrol eng : 1 Series comply with the D4 emi |
SvET Ao Hr:‘: for llj:'?ldr':r—ﬂlf': Unladen weight dpples O venicles In stanaard. Fuel consumption is determined according to the ECIH
. Airmancinno Oc/Be 14 EEE - . = - - aNE fEG e P et e o ey : T : JdElE ] According (o 1 (G
ll'rr{_" aimensions 1,_]-._.'- Ll bl H | o) H 1ﬂ..:-' O R k= H -195.".55 H 1DU 1{,_.-:5-"IE:|~.J F:E 1b1l'n"ll Ef}x}fﬁu} H 16 W .:-l:'_:-.'l._..:'_'!_:!._. | I Ej[.lr__-_'l'_:_ ._-]I E-}.LJ”JI[' TiE=rl r'!"]:_i':_. norggase “'_"E f L_:lllr-:-:'_. cr '.__-”'”; :'.:'.:._-.".:_ 2 made up ol -.::..:.ir':.;:-{".'llrl_”[__'l'," ane :"'I'f: :a-:'[,'f_. -:r:_-!-"-'l:. .:'-:”.![j WO
, Rim dimensions B.5Jx 15 Bea X 15 5.5 d' % 15 BE 15 7 Jx 16 '-.’;!;_‘:I weight of the traller must not exceed the permitted trailer load thirds overiand driving (related to the distance covered). CO, emi:
| 7, : . - : \ Dlus the permitted towbhar download cimAe are meaciired in additinn T o Bl
| Materia oleel Aluminium rim Aluminium rnm Forged Light alloy Lz iy : A o | sions are measured in addition to fuel consumptio
| ; ne four-cylinder engine of the 3181 is designed for RON 95 fuel, the e S O A Ml Y O S P e i T SRS N IR
1 A =N | o " ._] oy L et I 8 B e R ) B ol -_]r w1 ) LN Sa JHE LI C: LA e I O VR == T P IS [Ill-r.-'\.: = | | 2 .-1'.-|-'::':-i ctransmission
EEI:Jht ‘H“DI}"' siv-cvlinder enaines for RON 98 i A : o , A e ; _ it i e}
| e = Aoy ST & |._J- BsS O R J r {15 r.,':"_..' ."".” r'[::_':l [ 125 [T ,:_]I I:__:i'_':" FLIFY €31 Flaures 1n | anply .I'__! vehicles J.‘I.I'-I.-. ..-_:'!::-l--_.l'.-f'r:::-: E_' { r.‘-.|_,1."_:'-'|1;? c transemission
| 1“--“'- . | = i i B e i = L I 2 5 ™ RN R sl ST e o N B N — ".‘ - P 5 : i ¥ = Bt & £ [
! RON 91 fuel, with a decrease in engine power and an increase On all models with 5-speed EH autematic transmission, fifth gear
| fuel consumpt i )

serves as an overdrive gear




Specifications Specifications |

| Fuel consumption ¥ 316i 318i 320i 323i 328i Electrical system 316i 318i 320i 323i 328i
| Urban Itr/100 km 11.3 (12.3) 11.0 (12.7) 12.5 [14.9] 12.7 [14.9] 12.5 [15.3] Battery capacity Ah 55 55 70 70 70

' Extra-urban tr/100 km 5.7 (6.9) 61 (6.9) 6.8 [7.2] 6.9 [7.2] 7.0 [71] Alternator output A 70 (90 70 (90) 90 90 90
Composite tr/100 km 7.8 (8.9) 7.9 (91) 8.9 [10.0] 9.0 [10.0] 91 [101] W 980 (1260) 980 (1260) 1260 1260 1260
CO2 emissions g/km 187 (213) 188 (216) 212 [238] 215 [239] 216 [241]
Tank capacity, approx Itr 63 63 63 63 B3
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T o b S e b s e e The self-learning Service Interval Indica- cylinder petrol engine. Balance shafts
How BMW Steptronic combines the sion mode oush the selector lever back What makes a modern BMW power tor tells you when the next oil change or Why the fourcylinder petrol engine Elle m-”ﬂf" bty and smooth-
driving comfort of automatic trans- from position S to the right into position D. TR e S UEI CRITATL BN Seivies |5 appraaching /v Old|dh GlEpia in Is so SEEE 1N ol e
mission with the sporting perform- Then ATM, applying all relevant factors, will  [ERWIET the instrument cluster specifies almost LI Rk R e S

nce of a manual gearbox Crﬁ[-ﬁ,__.wfﬂ_ t;u'w riaht g.ear in ;;{U- r. m_-[_,at.ﬁ,.. fl exactly down to the last kilometre how far | versus the tormet our cylinger mndel'b. AS
. < ; (oW ',"QT.. = Iiarninq et A S vou still have to go until the car requires To offer you even greater driving pleasure, a result, you enjoy the almost unparalleled

WINg a seir-ig DIroCESS. I =2l e ; T . : e . 5 Pl - ce and refiname : 1=
your personal style of motoring, ATM con- All power units featured in the BMW 3 Series service next. And you can also check the we have thoroughly revised the ru 3OS UINEgs 2l Eenement olHerSe
Steptronic s avallable as an option on all 5ta-r~'-.--'dr1"----wf:"rs tﬁe r‘f_:--;-'._‘- ;n{j operation saloon offer an extremely lona service life month and yvear in which the brake fluid characteristics and features of the four- only offered by a straight-six BMW.
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six-cylinder models, converting BMW s of the gas pedal, compares drive slip and and are very robust. As a result, the inter- ha::_%ﬂ rL _f‘f_";‘--fwe‘j the _r"'f"‘:‘”. t”f'e- thus
five-speed automatic transmission with drive forces, and adjusts gearshifts to vals for changing engine oil, the oll filter, F‘}l”:ﬁ'rj”ﬁﬁ Y '”'flfﬂ SErvIce ﬁiDM?”T"'t_FT"“?‘{:"'t
Adaptive Transmission Management (ATM)  “normal’,"winter” and "hill-climb/start-off spark plugs, fuel or air filters are far longer :rm ' :'_f-”f-j '--ffffafEl”T"‘f Eif“d el ey
into a2 manual gearbox whenever desired road conditions. Indeed, ATM even moni than before. For example, all petrol engine 2 ii' '“ i.-‘fht'?lfﬁ E‘L’“’”b E"C;.m your Derﬁ{-jﬂﬂ
All you do is move the selector lever from tors the current situation on the road and models now require oil service only once gy enle '_"?-"D“”Q and df—l“?‘}i GO 1
position D (automatic mode) into sports Ct - arn every 25,000 kilometres, instead of the L' k* e f-fﬂ_E”E‘ﬂ UEE?”.‘“”WE- t E”DE”U'L
program S in the second gearshift plane ple in stop-and-go traffic or in bends 15.000 kilometres so far. The advantage for between service intervals yoursell,

n the left, thus revving up the individua the customer, quite obviously, is lower cost

gears to a higher speed before shitting of maintenance and fewer visits to the

[o select gears individually, in turn, briefly workshop.

move the selector lever forward from posi-

tion S to shift up and backward to shift

down. The gear currently in mesh is shown

in all cases in the instrument cluster, Step-

tronic thus allowing you to shift gears

actively without having to press a clutch.
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Specifications

Fuel consumption **
Urban

Extra-urban
Composite

CQO2 emissions

Tank capacity, approx

Itr/ 100 km
Itr/100 km
Itr/100 km
g/km

Itr

316i

113 (12.3)
5.7 (6.9)
7.8 (8.9)
187 (213)
63

318i

11.0 (12.7)
61 (6.9)
7.9 (91)
188 (216)
63

320i

12.5 [14.9]
6.8 [7.2]
8.9 [10.0]
212 [238]
63

323i
12.7 [14.9]
6.9 [7.2]
9.0 [10.0]
215 [239]
63

328i
2.5 [15.3]
7.0 [71]

91 [101]

216 [241]

63

Electrical system

Battery capacity Ah

Alternator output A
W

70 (90)
980 (1260)

70 {90)
980 (1260)

3201

70
90

Specifications

3281
0
90
1260

Technology Guide

As yet another highlight the four-cylinder outlet camshafts infinitely to the n unning The reduction in unburnt residual gas Ihe smooth torque curve is further improved CF“ﬂﬂEF-SIJEEifiC knock control on
models come for the s first time with a two- conditions of the er]gjne as a function of IMpProves the :fj|i"1;;,: aqualities D‘f the L'_j-r‘-g:-"n" t}'_',-’ ElEEtrDmEEhﬂnl'l:ﬂl throttle bUﬂE‘”['f EMW's Pl NQINES makes full use at all
mass flywheel inimising transmission gas pedal position and e ngine speed. The  and special control maps for the '»mrr'l‘-u;; management providing even smoother times of the fm- supplied and helps to
noise caused by vibrations and damping result is even more torque at low speeds phase enhance the efficiency of the cat and more consistent idling qualities, softer  preserve the engine. As soon as the
the 1 ssion of any such oscillations and superior performance at high revs alytic converter e stop-and-go traffic, and engine starts to "knock” the sensors trans-
he entire engine speed range a further reduction in fuel consumption. mit a message to the DME control unit
which imme -;m,Jy modifies the igni
angle and timing for each cylinder

How BMW's six-cylinders offer such Why BMW'’s electronic engine_
superior torque. management helps you save time Featuring solid-state ignition, BEMW's
and money. Fj[_,f’[ﬁ engines have a separate coll 1or

each cylinder and spark p ;_1 ”H_' -"I';:u::‘_ IS
BMW's six-cylinder power units are widely _ = Bven smoother nobustion ang e
lauded for their refinement, their silken : ey Dtgltal Motor Electronics (DME) controls MOre lent use {}I Hu:, iu».ﬁl ,,,-.upp:rlh,

"T- tﬁ-'-:“'HF'H.__'—:-‘F##'_.- e e ——

e el .l..rl:!-ll-l-u—l.--'

mooth. muscular performance. and their o W 1 & and masterminds all central functions such

evel of effici |-;1 And now the six-cylinde il as the ignition and fuel injection as well
engines featured in BMW's 3 f‘-;,g: 5 : . % _ : as numerous ancillary functions such as
aloons offer all these gualities at a highei : ! _ o the oxygen sensors. DME ensures high
level of perfection than ever Uefur{: S : - : performance on low fuel consumption and
exnaust emissions.

— —
—
.

Double-VANOS (double-variable camshaft
control) now featured in all of BMW's
straight-six power units (following its initial
intreduction in the M3) serves to signifi-
f‘”iratlw improve the torque curve. The spe-
cial feature of double-VANOS is that it
adjusts valve timing on both the intake and

e

T

lhe figure -'1||utr'-".' includes a 90 per cent tank filling, 68 kg forthe

16i 18i 320i 323i 328i LT S DA - = sison
Wheels 316 318 driver and ¢ Kg tor luggage. Unladen weight applies to vehic I in stangard. Fuel consumption 1s determined according to the ECE
T'vre dimensions 195/656 R 15 H 195/65 R 15 H 195/65 R 15V 185/65 R 15V 205/556 R 16 W standard trim. Special e quipment may increase this figure, driving cycle made up of approximately one-third city traffic and twa

" All BMW petrol engines in the 3 Series comply with the D4 emissio
]

Rim dimensions 6.5 Jx 15 6.5 Jx 15 B.5Jx 15 A5 Jx 15 7 Jx 16 ota ‘.-'-.-'~.’:-'1_Ht I the trailler must not exceed the permitted trailer load thiras overianco -j|;.,--1-; (related to the distance covered). CO, emis
e the perm "'.-'i OowDar gownloano =Irala =1 &= o, 1f fiio C
Materia Steel Aluminium rim’ Aluminium rim Forged Light alloy g ol FFIIJ : A el et Fav BN BiE il b ek CaiLon o ol boliBURIpIDNY,
= . ne rour-cylince ’ I::|| & 0T Tne 3181 1S aes |__,:: el for ?. M =y |J =1 ine '-=-.],_|’.f_:5_~ I dpp ¢ TTe: N 4-speed BEH automatic transmission
||Qm alioy 5|;:-.’“.'-f|l['|[1 [ “hl, nes for RON 98 fuel. All en gines may be run on Flgures in | | apply to vehicles with 5-speed EH automatic transmission
RON 81 fu f1Ith a decrease 1gine power and an increase in On all models with 5-speed EH automatic transmission, fifth gear
fuel con ;?,;Jr*‘,':'_ on SEMVEeS a5 an overarive qear .

e

54 55




Specifications

Fuel consumption **
Urban

Extra-urban
Composite

CQO2 emissions

Tank capacity, approx

Wheels
yre dimensions
Rim dimensions

Material

itr/ 100 km
itr/100 km
1tr/100 km
g/Km

ir

The Ultimate Driving Machine

316i

1.3 (12.3)
5.7 (6.9)
7.8 (8.9)
187 (213)
63

318i

11.0 (12.7)
61 (6.9)
7.9 (91)
188 (218)
63

318i

195/65 R 15 H

“ e TN B | k-
Biod X 1D

Aluminium rim

320i

12.5 [14.9]
6.8 [7.2]
8.9 [10.0]
212 [238]
63

320i

195/65 R 18V

BodX 15

Aluminium rim

323i

12.7 [14.9]
6.9 [7.2]
9.0 [10.0]
215 [239]
63

323i

195/65 R 15V

6.5 Jx 15

Forged
light alloy

328i
12:5:(15.3]
7.0 [71]

91 [101]
216 [241]
63

328i
2Z05/55 R 16 W

A B £

Light alloy

Electrical system 3161
Battery capacity Ah o5
Alternator output 70 (90}
980 (1260)

=

T L r - i . F - ] - T = — - 1 e - - P |

ne nqure quoted incluades a 90 per cent tank filling. 68 kg
— I >
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standarg trim, special eguipment may increase this nqure

318i

55

70 (90)
980 (1260)

!
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lotal weight of the trailer must not exceed the permitted trailer load
pius the permitted towbar download SIC
'he four-cylinder engine of the 318i is designed for RON ¢ the F

L [

six-cylinder engines for BON 88 fuel. All engines may be r
1
4

| ' " s il dF RN - r : ks
RO 91 Tuel, with a8 decrease 1IN engine power ant
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Specifications |

320i 323i 328i
70 70 70
90 90 90
1260 1260 1260

EMW petrol engines in the 3 Series comply with the D4 emissior

:
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Sstandarad. Fuel consumption 1s adets Ined accorcaing 1o the U E
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driving cycle made up of approximately one-third city traffic and twe
thirds overland driving (related to the distance covered). CO- emis
S dare measured in addition to el consumption

f 3 EIEFE.’TI-{' to vehicles aith 4 -«
n || apply to vehicles with 5-

models with 5-speed EH automatic transmission, fifth gear

eed EH automatic transmission

-

3

= N [ » SR N e q i
speaed £ automatic transmission

- 1 B A e N W s o B B
1] L | W2 & | =-ra




Standard equipment. B o W quipmant

L]

otandard wneel in BMW alumi- Top safety in every respect: Windcreen wipers with adjust-

nium look, 15-inch side airbags at the front fitted able intermittent wipe frequency

G e e T e B
| AS SlAalcarc

| e S LS

Safety 316i 318i 320i 323i 3281 Transmission/suspension 316i 318i 3201 323i 328i

i ' " - ;," ol 1 -'-\'T!-i| - T T e
tront passenger airoad | : gctector J-5peed manual gearbox . . . . .

nger's seat Anti-roll bars front and rear - - . . .

- h I i . AT T W R -
ITS head airbags at the frant for driver and [ passenger - . ’ -

Side airbags at the front for driver and front passenger . ¥ -

Central arm rear axle with anti-squat and anti-dive = - N & s

Single-joint spring strut front axle with anti-dive and anti-roll bat . od . 4 .

o i , L - _ L] & L] L ] L] e ; : ;
nti-lock brake system (ABS Iwo-mass flywheel (on manual gearbox models) 2 2 * i ’

= T & ] L]
Automatic Stability Lant L Traction (RSO = =

Exterior features

L 4 . | ; . — - |
IKe lignt, third All-round rustproofing system with partial galvanising, phosphate coating and

e A

rw L4 i . e . o L] L o - - - ; ;
j— ¥ B L e ) i | | 1+ K| 11 I.'_-" LT . = o | T, | s i g g - M T i e ] ol o & 5 "
iraki LISC DI ont, INner-ve cathodic dip bath, preservation of hollow cavities. underfloor protectior . . . . *
- = L
el

Bumpers and exterior mirrars in body colour . . . . .
the rear, Inner-venied
Engine compartment and luggage compartment lids supported by

L
St

| ! th aslactronic immaobiliser rash sensor fu boryhe 1 i_‘,-"1.-EJ!:': P oo e Tl L S ‘
ﬂd.._—. pressure '_':-'._-T!F”;J!:: [ e ™ P >

B

+ FIFEr P Ers™ e o TR = 1 ey . g | PEsa g AT =l =ty | T I
Exterior mirrors in aspheric design, blue-tinted, electrically adjustable . -

— .‘.._.,;__._.._.m a5 a g e W e B . e .~

| ; . . B 5 > Exterior mirrors in aspheric design, blue-tinted, electrically adjustable, heated . . s
arnering Brake Lont M =18 . =
I rOgIaiMps . L .

Crumple zones front and rear, aluminium gogar reniorcements, DUMper: e ; SpeE e . vl
12 sulating glass all round, with laminated windscreen . . o . .

=

recenarating ully to theu qinal snape i ke Do 4 KM/l

Frotruding door handles, black ® »
ntearated sicle imi t protectors ang rool :

! . npers and side strip: . . rotruding goor handles in body colour . . .
| T | | | 1= | ’ I'\-r'-'“'-l._:IF :I I.’ : i .;I 1 i | | | r!I -:._I ol | LS I A ¥ s - ki .
l el Hemote control opening/locking function . . . > .
steering coliur = =

2gnwasher |ets, heated . . .

:
i
;
i
’l

!

vwneegl arches, 1ro t.with p ASlC INseris L] L] . . &

LYY My, 1y == Il P i (o O Rl . -, - = 5 i o s o
vwheels: — Light-alloy wheels in ellipsoid styling (46), 15-inch -
- Light-alloy wheels in star-spoke styling (45), 16-inch »
- Lignht-alioy wheels with flush wheel covers, 15-inch » .
| SR SRS e e e r = }
oteel wheels with flush wheel covers, 15-inch &

: Interior features
Engine

Analogue-face instruments with anti-dazzle illumination ® . . o .

. hre Aine with faur-valve technol Armrests on the doors with integral closing handles @ . . o .
viinder in-line petrol engine with 10ul valve teci b :

BMW toolkit in a special tray in the luggage compartment lid . . . . .
Car/Key Memory s . . .
Centre armrest at the rear . 3 ~
Centre console illuminated from above & * . . .
Check/Contro . . . - .

F o Sl = Fy
L-ourtesy ights (3) . . ®

o R R s f oy e L s e e £ - i I . i i R | P iy s :
M ® Lourtesy llghts package with footwell lights at the front, switchable reading
11 | [ el M E | . b = 1 -
. . . . . amps tront and rear and iluminated vanity mirrors . .
i1l !
B SR P e 'y - Ce S R I I e
= -~ . . . Courtesy lights with automatic soft on/off function . . . - 5
i
_ T o i e g L Ligital clock . . . . 5
| Ll onverter neated oxyagen sensor, dacily ated carpon fiiter, :

o . . . . Door cutout covers: - In plastic . "
| . . . With chrome insert . . .
valve Crive W in rolar-tvDe rmcCrer arfrs

I | . . . . * Electrical system prepared for torch socket in glove compartment . . . . .
Valve Dlay compensanion, nyarauiic ‘

I Fallow-me-home lights function . . ® .




Standard equipment (continued). optional eqUipment (eXtraCt).

olar-spoke type 45 light-alloy
warns the driver of obstacles in the way and ensures safe, unproblem- touch of a button thanks to the wheel, 16-incl whneel, 16-inch. wheel, 16-inch
atic parking memory function.

hF

Providing an acoustic warning _‘J‘H]H{-]i. Park Distance Control {F:'[_]-:';} J:.:'Fik."ll"llg_] on the Sunny side of life with the U{_}E:E]-’“im ':.:]|ElSE Sil{jﬁf’:f‘_.]f"afﬁfﬂ roof Your perfect seat position at the E?:'.é'-lr-!ﬂ]{:m.‘ type 473 ||*'.:J'Ir't'53~' Oy Cross [_5[-]_:-:“[_-5 type 49 ||'*i|”| allov

— .

Interior features (continued) 316i 318i 320i 323i 328i

3161 318i 3201 323i 3281
maartment lockable and illuminated » . Alarm systen . . . . .
adliaht ranae control, electrically adjustable O . . * L Automatic air conditioning (incl microfilter) . . ® ° .
| | Automatic transmission: — 4-speed EH automatic with Shiftlock/Interlack * .

- 5-speed EH automatic with Shiftlock/Int

Steptronic . . "

Headrests at the front, adjustable for height and angile g =

il

I A
e e T A S L——

Headrests at the rear, adjustable for height . by '

Heating system electronically controlied and operaling indej endently of - | .
road speed, multi-stage radial blower, microfilter, air recirculation button " - war teiephone, preparation tor installation » 2 . . .

= |
; i T it [ LAlMmate comiort winascree
Interior carpeting in velour, driver's footrest integrated in side panel . 2 : z x LAIMAteCOMIDRWINGEoIEen 4 2 : s !

Interior rear-view mirror in safety design and with anti-dazzie function ® . Cruise control in conjunction with multifunction steering whee . . . * -
| L | el = WY ] Tl - 1 L) WY = | i Ll b AR

ng points and two cargo holders in luggage compartment ® . . . . Lynamic staoility Control (DSC) - - -
. \ i o . ® . . Exterior mirror package incl fold-in function, heated » s = = '

= '  ml [ i Tl ) = i ! T | i — ' W ol 5 ! .
Foglamps Incl heated exterior mirrors and heated screenwasher jets 8 .

r'ﬁl,_ el e

2dS5 !

jgags npartment with fabric liming all round
ding/vent roof, electric . . . . .

M aerodynamic package incl foglamps ® 5 < . .

Luggage net on front seat backrests g
No-smoker package

Un-board computer MNay gation sysiem with on board monitorand TV . ® ™ ® .

ey . D e T e gyl el
e '

: - e : 2 board computer
Rev counter with Energy Control, fuel gauge, coolant thermaomeler 1 comput . =

e T L

LC display for mileage and trip counter < Distance Control (PDC) at the rear x . s ® .

Service Interval Indicator show ale rﬂﬁt_—'“;ﬁu_jje until next service in the disp 'y - . L IGO0 navigauon sysiem, monoachromatic L _rji=::|-. ay P P » = -

Spare wheel, compact, beneath floor inside luggage compartment . .

5
:
:
1
i
A
|

ng wheel adjustable for height and reach - s * Roof lining in anthracite > s B ° "

Steering wheel rim, shift lever knob and handbrake lever handle in leather oeal adjustment, electric, for driver and front passenger,
Storage space in the multifunction consoles front and rear, in the storage with memory function on driver's seat . . . . .

box (with folding cover from the 318i), in storage boxes on the front Aoors; oide airbags for rear-seat passengers . . . . .

additional storage space on cars featuring no-sSmoker package . -

’ )

Sports seats for driver and front passenge: . . o ' .
L

win-tone horn Sports suspension . s . . .

o

Vanity mirrors with slide cover for driver and front passenger . ] -

steernng wneel: — Leather steering whee| . . » .

Warning triangle and first-aid kit integrated in box in the luggage Sports leather steering wheel with multifunction buttons . . * N .

compartment on right-hand side Through-loading system with release function in luggage compartment . . . . .
Wheels: - BMW light-alloy wheels in cross-spoke styling (42), 16-inch s 2 - - .
- BMW light-alloy wheels in ellipsoid styling (46), 15-inch @ & -
- BMW light-alloy wheels in radial styling (32), 18-inch o ] “ . -
- BMW light-alloy wheels in star-spoke styling (43), 16-inch . . = = .
BMW light-alloy wheels in star-spoke styling (44), 17-inch . . ] ® .
BMW light-alloy wheels in star-spoke styling (45), 16-inch > £ £ =

Window lifts at the front, electric, with fingertip control, open/close trap

release and comfort closing function on both doors i E i
Window lifts at the rear, electric, with fingertip control, open/close trap

release and comfort closing function on both Qoors

T e b i | o ¥ = = - s |, e
Window lifts at the rear electric . . . =

xenon headlights . . ° . .

|
| oped by BMW and in BMW quality. Both these accessories and their installation are covered by our full works warranty. For further information,
please contact your BMW partner, who can offer you advice and special brochures on our special equipment and accessories. The models

o i §

illustrated in this brochure show the specifications for the German market. In part, they include optional equipment and accessories not fitted

as standard. According to the specific requirements of other markets, alterations in models, standard and optional equipment, as described

All UDth‘ﬁﬁ avalable f.]l"} Installed ex works, To meel Al further rEL_JI_jEf-'C,[[-; VOu may nave we offer VOLU & wicle range of BMW a wessories devel-

4 15 Nl
In the text and illustrations, may occur. For precise information, please contact your BMW partner. Subject to change in design and equipment
oubject to error. © BMW AG, Munich/Germany. Not to be reproduced wholly or in part without written permission of BMW AG. Munich
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The start of a good relationship. |
At BMW we see service as a true partnership.
A partnership with only one objective:

O serve youl.

Once you have purchased your BMW, highly qualified
specialists in modern workshops with the most modern
equipment give you the skills and competence you rightly
expect of BMW. And your BMW workshop naturally uses
Original BMW Parts in the event of repairs, guaranteeing
quality, reliability and an accurate fit with BMW's usual
supreme standard covered by a 12-month warranty. Even
if there happens to be no BMW workshop nearby, you can
always rely on our BMW partners at your disposal wherev-

er you are and whenever you need them. Applying BMW's
diagnostic information system, your BMW workshop can
quickly and efficiently locate any defects possibly regis-
tered by on-board diagnosis in your car, speeding up the
process of maintenance to save you time and money.
With its digital display in the cockpit, the Service Interval
Indicator shows you exactly what distance you can still
cover in miles or kilometres until your car requires service
next. It even shows you exactly what kind of service you

/
|
]

G BMWSer‘\.fTo;emobiI

need, the terms “Oil Service” or “Inspection” appearing
in the cockpit. A minus sign in front of the mileage
shown means that you have already passed the optimum
time for service. By pressing a multi-purpose button,

finally, you can display the date for changing the brake
fluid shown as the month/year.

The BMW 3 Series saloon offers even longer inspection
intervals than ever before.The intervals for oil service
and inspections, for example, have been extended by

approximately 60 per cent, meaning that the first time you
require service in your BMW 3 Series saloon is after about
25,000 km. And depending on driving conditions, service
intervals may be even longer (up to approx 30,000 km).
Together with these longer service intervals, the BMW

3 Series saloon also requires much less service of a far
simpler standard than before. So that the cost of regular

service over a distance of 100,000 km is down by no less
than 30 per cent.




Exterior colours.
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Interior colours.
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Combinations.

Optional

Y

Non-metallic Metallic
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Interior colours. Materials. Trim strips.

Standard Optional

\ Y \/ \/ Y

3161, 3181, 320d 3201, 323i 328i All models Six-cylinders

Upholstery Interior 1Standard seat

Graphite, matte Black, high-gloss Matte chrome
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Graphite, matte Black, high-gloss
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Black, high-gloss Black, high-gloss Matte chrome
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| lop-quality wooad trim®' |
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Light beige Light beige
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-quality wood trim”| lop-quality wood trim

e : ‘Mosaico” design = e _ o=
Light yellow BlacK extended leather! lop-guality wood tnm [op-quality wood trim
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Matte chrome | Viatte chrome Matte chrome
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You are about to experience
one of the most exciting auto-
mobiles you have ever seen.
The BMW 3 Series saloon.
Savour the pure passion that
comes with this classic sports
saloon from BMW. Discover
the world of the BMW 3 Series.

Enjoy driving pleasure with-
out compromises.




Take the driver’s seat.
We would like to offer you a first-hand
encounter with the BMW 3 Series saloon.

In a talk with your BMW partner. Oron a
test drive.

39 MM E

The Ultimate Driving Machine



